Eastern Ky. (3-3,0-0 ASUN) -vs- Western Ky. (6-3,0-0 CUSA)
12/03/23 at E.A. Diddle Arena, Bowling Green, KY

Date: 12/03/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xll:rll::e?\:dg;\%z:P?TSH Eastern Ky. 43 26 69
Site: E.A. Diddle Arena, Bowling Green, KY Western Ky. 36 43 79
Referees: Christopher Merlo, Steve Divine, Bret Smith
Eastern Ky. 69
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Walker,Leland * 33 8-17 3-7 6-7 1-4 5 3 3 4 1 0 25
10 Blanton,Devontae % 32 10-18 0-2 2-5 4-3 7 2 0 3 0 0 22
50 Cozart,Isaiah * 34 2-4 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 1 0 2 7 1 5
24  Moreno,Michael % 28 0-5 0-5 1-3 1-6 7 1 2 2 1 1 1
01 Comer,Tayshawn * 20 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 4 0 1 0
04 Cooper,Collin 27  3-7 3-7 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 2 0 1 9
14  Ukomadu,John 12 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 1 6
15 Myrick,Montavious 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
00  Buttry,Turner 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
03 Jackson,DaShawn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-62 6-24 11-19 12-30 42 20 7 18 9 5 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32 43.75 % 4-11 36.36 % 11-18 61.11 %
Second Half 12-30 40.00 % 2-13 15.38 % 0-1 0.00 %
Total 26-62 41.9 % 6-24 25.0% 11-19 579 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0
Western Ky. 79
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Newman,Brandon * 37 4-10 2-6 9-10 2-7 9 3 5 2 0 2 19
02 McHenry,Don & 22 7-14 3-4 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 18
04 Lander,Khristian * 29 5-14 4-9 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 3 0 1 14
24  Marshall, Tyrone o 16 3-5 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 3 2 0 0 4 9
05 Faye,Babacar * 34 4-10 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 1 0 1 0 8
11  Allen,Dontaie 12 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 5
03 Jackson,Jalen 26 2-4 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 2 4 1 0 2 4
23  Kalambay,Enoch 16 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 0 2
13  Marable,B] 7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
30 Moore, Teagan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-69 11-25 12-16 13-28 41 17 17 12 1 10 79
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-35 37.14 % 7-15 46.67 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 15-34 44.12 % 4-10 40.00 % 9-12 75.00 %
Total 28-69 40.6 % 11-25 44.0% 12-16 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 11

Fast Break Points: 10



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Ky.
MISS JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 19:44
== REBOUND DEF by FAYE,BABACAR
19:36 MISS JUMPER by MCHENRY,DON(in the paint)
BLOCK by COZART,ISAIAH 19:36
REBOUND DEF by COMER, TAYSHAWN --
MISS 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL 19:30
-- REBOUND DEF by LANDER,KHRISTIAN
19:19 MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
18:58 FOUL by MARSHALL,TYRONE
GOOD FT by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 18:58 1-0 V1
GOOD FT by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 18:58 2-0 V2
18:51 MISS JUMPER by LANDER,KHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COZART,ISAIAH ==
18:42 FOUL by MARSHALL,TYRONE
GOOD FT by MORENO,MICHAEL 18:42 3-0 V3
MISS FT by MORENO,MICHAEL 18:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
18:42 SUB OUT by MARSHALL, TYRONE
18:42 SUB IN by KALAMBAY,ENOCH
MISS FT by MORENO,MICHAEL 18:42
== REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,BRANDON
18:38 TURNOVER by LANDER,KHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,LELAND(in the paint) 18:25 5-0 V5
18:00 MISS JUMPER by NEWMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)
BLOCK by COZART,ISAIAH 18:00

-- REBOUND OFF by LANDER,KHRISTIAN
17:55 5-3 V2 GOOD 3PTR by MCHENRY,DON
-- ASSIST by NEWMAN,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 17:32
17:32 BLOCK by FAYE,BABACAR
o= REBOUND DEF by LANDER,KHRISTIAN
17:26 MISS 3PTR by MCHENRY,DON
REBOUND DEF by COZART,ISAIAH o=
17:16 FOUL by LANDER,KHRISTIAN
MISS FT by WALKER,LELAND 17:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
17:16 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,BRANDON
17:16 SUB IN by JACKSON,JALEN
GOOD FT by WALKER,LELAND 17:16 6-3 V3
FOUL by MORENO,MICHAEL 17:08
17:07 SUB OUT by MCHENRY,DON
17:07 SUB IN by NEWMAN,BRANDON
16:53 MISS 3PTR by LANDER,KHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by COZART,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by COMER, TAYSHAWN(in the paint) 16:45
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JALEN
16:38 6-5 V1 GOOD LAYUP by FAYE,BABACAR((fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NEWMAN,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,LELAND 16:28 9-5 V4
ASSIST by MORENO,MICHAEL --
FOUL by COMER,TAYSHAWN 16:16
SUB OUT by COMER, TAYSHAWN 16:16
SUB IN by COOPER,COLLIN 16:16
15:58 MISS JUMPER by KALAMBAY,ENOCH(in the paint)
BLOCK by COZART,ISAIAH 15:58

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:58



SUB OUT by COZART,ISAIAH
SUB IN by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
MISS 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,LELAND

SUB OUT by MORENO,MICHAEL
SUB IN by UKOMADU,JOHN
FOUL by WALKER,LELAND

MISS JUMPER by UKOMADU,JOHN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS

GOOD JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

MISS LAYUP by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,COLLIN
TURNOVER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

SUB OUT by WALKER,LELAND

SUB OUT by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
SUB IN by COMER, TAYSHAWN

SUB IN by COZART,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by UKOMADU,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by COMER, TAYSHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COZART,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by COZART,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by BLANTON,DEVONTAE
SUB IN by BUTTRY, TURNER
MISS FT by COZART,ISAIAH

FOUL by COMER,TAYSHAWN
TURNOVER by COMER,TAYSHAWN

REBOUND DEF by COZART,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by COMER,TAYSHAWN

FOUL by UKOMADU,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by UKOMADU,JOHN(in the paint)
FOUL by BUTTRY,TURNER

9-8

11-8
11-11

12-11

12-13

12-14
12-15
14-15

14-18

V1

V3

V1

H1

H2
H3
H1

H4

SUB OUT by FAYE,BABACAR
SUB IN by MARABLE,B]

REBOUND DEF by MARABLE,BJ
GOOD 3PTR by LANDER,KHRISTIAN
ASSIST by JACKSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by MARABLE,BJ
FOUL by JACKSON,JALEN

FOUL by NEWMAN,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by LANDER,KHRISTIAN
ASSIST by NEWMAN,BRANDON

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JALEN
SUB IN by MCHENRY,DON

MISS LAYUP by KALAMBAY,ENOCH(in the paint)

FOUL by MARABLE,BJ

SUB OUT by LANDER,KHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by MARABLE,BJ

SUB OUT by KALAMBAY,ENOCH
SUB IN by JACKSON,JALEN

SUB IN by FAYE,BABACAR

SUB IN by ALLEN,DONTAIE

REBOUND DEF by FAYE,BABACAR
GOOD JUMPER by MCHENRY,DON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JALEN

STEAL by JACKSON,JALEN
MISS LAYUP by MCHENRY,DON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NEWMAN,BRANDON

GOOD FT by NEWMAN,BRANDON

GOOD FT by NEWMAN,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by MCHENRY,DON
ASSIST by NEWMAN,BRANDON



MISS 3PTR by UKOMADU,JOHN 11:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:30
SUB OUT by UKOMADU,JOHN 11:30
SUB IN by MORENO,MICHAEL 11:30

11:12 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DONTAIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUTTRY, TURNER =
TURNOVER by BUTTRY,TURNER 11:07

11:07 STEAL by ALLEN,DONTAIE

11:03 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,DONTAIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORENO,MICHAEL ==
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,COLLIN 10:50
== REBOUND DEF by FAYE,BABACAR
10:39 14-20 H6 GOOD JUMPER by MCHENRY,DON

TURNOVER by COZART,ISAIAH 10:20
10:20 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JALEN
10:20 SUB IN by LANDER,KHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by BUTTRY, TURNER 10:20
SUB OUT by COOPER,COLLIN 10:20
SUB IN by WALKER,LELAND 10:20
SUB IN by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 10:20

10:07 14-23 H9 GOOD 3PTR by NEWMAN,BRANDON
== ASSIST by LANDER,KHRISTIAN

09:46 FOUL by ALLEN,DONTAIE
MISS FT by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 09:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 09:46
REBOUND OFF by BLANTON,DEVONTAE --
GOOD LAYUP by BLANTON,DEVONTAE(in the paint) 09:40 16-23 H7

09:33 MISS JUMPER by LANDER,KHRISTIAN
BLOCK by COZART,ISAIAH 09:33

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:30 TURNOVER by ALLEN,DONTAIE

GOOD DUNK by COZART,ISAIAH(in the paint) 09:04 18-23 H5

ASSIST by COMER, TAYSHAWN ==
08:44 18-25 H7 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,DONTAIE

GOOD JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 08:16 20-25 H5
07:41 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DONTAIE
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LELAND =
TURNOVER by COMER,TAYSHAWN 07:29
07:29 STEAL by NEWMAN,BRANDON
07:24 MISS JUMPER by MCHENRY,DON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORENO,MICHAEL =
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:19
07:19 SUB OUT by MCHENRY,DON
07:19 SUB OUT by ALLEN,DONTAIE
07:19 SUB IN by JACKSON,JALEN
07:19 SUB IN by KALAMBAY,ENOCH
SUB OUT by COMER, TAYSHAWN 07:19
SUB IN by COOPER,COLLIN 07:19
MISS LAYUP by COZART,ISAIAH(in the paint) 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by FAYE,BABACAR
06:52 TURNOVER by NEWMAN,BRANDON
STEAL by MORENO,MICHAEL 06:52
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,LELAND 06:44 22-25 H3
06:31 TURNOVER by LANDER,KHRISTIAN
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,LELAND(in the paint) 06:23
REBOUND OFF by BLANTON,DEVONTAE --
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,COLLIN 06:17 25-25

ASSIST by MORENO,MICHAEL --
05:59 25-27 H2 GOOD JUMPER by NEWMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 05:47



REBOUND DEF by BLANTON,DEVONTAE
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,LELAND

SUB OUT by COZART,ISAIAH
SUB IN by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS

REBOUND DEF by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,LELAND(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WALKER,LELAND

STEAL by COOPER,COLLIN
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,COLLIN
ASSIST by WALKER,LELAND
FOUL by COOPER,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by MORENO,MICHAEL

MISS FT by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLANTON,DEVONTAE
SUB IN by JACKSON,DASHAWN
GOOD FT by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,LELAND

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LELAND

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
SUB IN by COZART,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by WALKER,LELAND
GOOD FT by WALKER,LELAND

FOUL by COZART,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by WALKER,LELAND
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DASHAWN
SUB OUT by MORENO,MICHAEL
SUB IN by BLANTON,DEVONTAE
SUB IN by UKOMADU,JOHN
GOOD FT by WALKER,LELAND

27-27

28-27

31-27

32-27
32-30

35-30

36-30
37-30
37-32
37-33

38-33

39-33

V1

V4

V5
V2

V 5

V6
V7
V5
V4

V5

V6

REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by LANDER,KHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FAYE,BABACAR
SUB OUT by NEWMAN,BRANDON
SUB IN by MCHENRY,DON

SUB IN by MARABLE,B]

MISS LAYUP by LANDER,KHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARABLE,B]
MISS LAYUP by MARABLE,B](in the paint)

FOUL by LANDER,KHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by LANDER,KHRISTIAN
SUB IN by NEWMAN,BRANDON

TURNOVER by MARABLE,BJ

MISS FT by JACKSON,JALEN

FOUL by KALAMBAY,ENOCH

GOOD 3PTR by MCHENRY,DON
ASSIST by JACKSON,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by KALAMBAY,ENOCH

FOUL by JACKSON,JALEN

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JALEN
SUB OUT by MARABLE,BJ
SUB IN by FAYE,BABACAR
SUB IN by ALLEN,DONTAIE

GOOD JUMPER by MCHENRY,DON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MCHENRY,DON
FOUL by KALAMBAY,ENOCH

MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by NEWMAN,BRANDON
TURNOVER by NEWMAN,BRANDON



MISS JUMPER by WALKER,LELAND(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by UKOMADU,JOHN
GOOD JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

GOOD LAYUP by BLANTON,DEVONTAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LELAND
MISS LAYUP by UKOMADU,JOHN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by UKOMADU,JOHN

SUB IN by MORENO,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,LELAND(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COZART,ISAIAH

VISITORS: Eastern Ky.

41-33
41-36

43-36

V8
V5

V7

GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,DONTAIE
ASSIST by KALAMBAY,ENOCH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by NEWMAN,BRANDON

SUB IN by MOORE, TEAGAN

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DONTAIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FAYE,BABACAR

MISS LAYUP by FAYE,BABACAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KALAMBAY,ENOCH
TURNOVER by ALLEN,DONTAIE

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Ky.

SUB OUT by COOPER,COLLIN
SUB IN by COMER, TAYSHAWN

MISS JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

MISS 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,LELAND
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LELAND(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLANTON,DEVONTAE
TURNOVER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

STEAL by COMER,TAYSHAWN

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,LELAND
REBOUND OFF by MORENO,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by WALKER,LELAND

TURNOVER by WALKER,LELAND

REBOUND DEF by MORENO,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by COZART,ISAIAH

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:49
19:22

43-38

43-40

45-40

45-42

V5

V3

V5

V3

SUB OUT by ALLEN,DONTAIE
SUB OUT by KALAMBAY,ENOCH
SUB OUT by MOORE, TEAGAN
SUB IN by LANDER,KHRISTIAN
SUB IN by NEWMAN,BRANDON
SUB IN by MARSHALL, TYRONE

GOOD JUMPER by MCHENRY,DON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCHENRY,DON

GOOI? JUMPER by MARSHALL,TYRONE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by MCHENRY,DON

MISS JUMPER by MCHENRY,DON(in the paint)

STEAL by MARSHALL,TYRONE
TURNOVER by LANDER,KHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by LANDER,KHRISTIAN

SUB IN by JACKSON,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JALEN(in the paint)
FOUL by MCHENRY,DON

SUB OUT by MCHENRY,DON

SUB IN by LANDER,KHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by FAYE,BABACAR(in the paint)



-- REBOUND DEF by FAYE,BABACAR
16:45 45-44 V1 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JALEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MORENO,MICHAEL 16:25

16:25 STEAL by MARSHALL, TYRONE

16:18 MISS LAYUP by FAYE,BABACAR(in the paint)
BLOCK by MORENO,MICHAEL 16:18

= REBOUND OFF by FAYE,BABACAR
16:14 45-47 H2 GOOD 3PTR by LANDER,KHRISTIAN
= ASSIST by FAYE,BABACAR
TURNOVER by MORENO,MICHAEL 15:47
15:47 STEAL by NEWMAN,BRANDON
15:43 45-49 H4 GOOD DUNK by FAYE,BABACAR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MARSHALL, TYRONE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:42

SUB OUT by COMER, TAYSHAWN 15:42

SUB IN by COOPER,COLLIN 15:42

MISS JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 15:25

REBOUND OFF by BLANTON,DEVONTAE --

GOOD LAYUP by BLANTON,DEVONTAE(in the paint) 15:18 47-49 H2
FOUL by COOPER,COLLIN 15:06

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:06

14:55 47-52 HS5 GOOD 3PTR by NEWMAN,BRANDON
== ASSIST by MARSHALL,TYRONE

TURNOVER by COZART,ISAIAH 14:29
14:29 STEAL by JACKSON,JALEN
14:26 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,COLLIN =
TURNOVER by COOPER,COLLIN 14:21
14:21 STEAL by MARSHALL, TYRONE
14:16 MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,COLLIN =
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,LELAND(in the paint) 13:52
REBOUND OFF by COZART,ISAIAH o
GOOD LAYUP by COZART,ISAIAH(in the paint) 13:49 49-52 H3

13:33 49-54 H5 GOOD LAYUP by FAYE,BABACAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JACKSON,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 13:00 51-54 H3
12:51 MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
12:47 SUB OUT by FAYE,BABACAR
12:47 SUB OUT by MARSHALL, TYRONE
12:47 SUB IN by MARABLE,B]
12:47 SUB IN by KALAMBAY,ENOCH
SUB OUT by WALKER,LELAND 12:47
SUB OUT by MORENO,MICHAEL 12:47
SUB IN by BUTTRY, TURNER 12:47
SUB IN by UKOMADU,JOHN 12:47
TURNOVER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 12:33
12:33 STEAL by LANDER,KHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by KALAMBAY,ENOCH(fastbreak)(in the
12:28 51-56 H5 paint)

o ASSIST by LANDER,KHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,COLLIN 12:01
== REBOUND DEF by KALAMBAY,ENOCH

FOUL by BUTTRY,TURNER 11:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:49

11:49 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JALEN

11:49 SUB IN by MCHENRY,DON
SUB OUT by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 11:49
SUB IN by COMER, TAYSHAWN 11:49

11:45 MISS 3PTR by LANDER,KHRISTIAN

== REBOUND OFF by MARABLE,BJ]
FOUL by UKOMADU,JOHN 11:43



REBOUND DEF by COOPER,COLLIN
GOOD JUMPER by UKOMADU,JOHN

BLOCK by COZART,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by COZART,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by COMER, TAYSHAWN

STEAL by UKOMADU,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by COMER, TAYSHAWN

FOUL by BUTTRY,TURNER
SUB OUT by COMER, TAYSHAWN
SUB IN by WALKER,LELAND

STEAL by COZART,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by UKOMADU,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOPER,COLLIN

FOUL by UKOMADU,JOHN

TURNOVER by WALKER,LELAND
SUB OUT by BUTTRY, TURNER
SUB OUT by UKOMADU,JOHN
SUB IN by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

SUB IN by MORENO,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by MORENO,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

BLOCK by COZART,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by BLANTON,DEVONTAE
FOUL by COOPER,COLLIN

TURNOVER by COOPER,COLLIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by COZART,ISAIAH
SUB IN by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS

GOOD LAYUP by BLANTON,DEVONTAE(in the paint)

ASSIST by WALKER,LELAND

MISS FT by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

FOUL by COOPER,COLLIN

11:40

11:16
10:51
10:51

10:43
10:39
10:39
10:39
10:39
10:20
10:20
10:20
10:00

09:45
09:39
09:39
09:39
09:29
09:29
09:24
09:16
08:59
08:53
08:53
08:53
08:53
08:53
08:53
08:53
08:35
08:33
08:33
08:23
08:05
08:05
07:56
07:56
07:56
07:56
07:56
07:56
07:56

53-56

55-56

55-58

57-58

57-61

59-61

H3

H1

H3

H1

H4

H2

MISS FT by MARABLE,BJ]

MISS FT by MARABLE,BJ]
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LANDER,KHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by MCHENRY,DON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by NEWMAN,BRANDON
SUB OUT by MARABLE,BJ

SUB IN by JACKSON,JALEN

SUB IN by FAYE,BABACAR
TURNOVER by KALAMBAY,ENOCH
FOUL by KALAMBAY,ENOCH
REBOUND DEF by KALAMBAY,ENOCH

MISS LAYUP by KALAMBAY,ENOCH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FAYE,BABACAR

TURNOVER by JACKSON,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by LANDER,KHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by KALAMBAY,ENOCH
SUB IN by ALLEN,DONTAIE

MISS LAYUP by LANDER,KHRISTIAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MCHENRY,DON
SUB IN by NEWMAN,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by NEWMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LANDER,KHRISTIAN
SUB IN by MARSHALL, TYRONE

GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,TYRONE
ASSIST by JACKSON,JALEN

FOUL by MARSHALL,TYRONE

REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,BRANDON



MISS 3PTR by COOPER,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by MORENO,MICHAEL
FOUL by WALKER,LELAND
TURNOVER by WALKER,LELAND
SUB OUT by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
SUB IN by COZART,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by COOPER,COLLIN

SUB IN by COMER, TAYSHAWN

FOUL by COMER,TAYSHAWN

MISS 3PTR by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

MISS JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by COMER,TAYSHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,LELAND
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by COMER, TAYSHAWN
SUB OUT by MORENO,MICHAEL
SUB IN by COOPER,COLLIN
SUB IN by UKOMADU,JOHN

BLOCK by COZART,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,LELAND

REBOUND DEF by UKOMADU,JOHN

SUB OUT by UKOMADU,JOHN
SUB IN by MORENO,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,LELAND

MISS 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL

07:10
07:10
06:49

06:32
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24

59-62 H3
59-63 H4
59-64 HS5
59-65 H6
59-67 HS8
59-70 H11
61-70 HO
61-72 H11
61-74 H 13

GOOD FT by NEWMAN,BRANDON
GOOD FT by NEWMAN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by FAYE,BABACAR(in the paint)

SUB IN by MARABLE,B]

SUB OUT by MARSHALL, TYRONE

GOOD FT by NEWMAN,BRANDON
GOOD FT by NEWMAN,BRANDON
SUB OUT by MARABLE,BJ

SUB IN by MARSHALL, TYRONE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by FAYE,BABACAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALLEN,DONTAIE

SUB IN by LANDER,KHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL, TYRONE(in the paint)

FOUL by LANDER,KHRISTIAN

STEAL by MARSHALL,TYRONE
GOOD 3PTR by LANDER,KHRISTIAN
ASSIST by NEWMAN,BRANDON

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JALEN
SUB IN by MCHENRY,DON

MISS LAYUP by FAYE,BABACAR(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by NEWMAN,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by NEWMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by MCHENRY,DON
REBOUND OFF by FAYE,BABACAR
MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,TYRONE

FOUL by NEWMAN,BRANDON
SUB OUT by MCHENRY,DON
SUB IN by JACKSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,BRANDON
GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL, TYRONE(in the paint)
ASSIST by LANDER,KHRISTIAN



-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,TYRONE

02:12 MISS DUNK by FAYE,BABACAR(in the paint)
BLOCK by WALKER,LELAND 02:12
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LELAND --
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,COLLIN(fastbreak) 02:05 64-74 H 10
ASSIST by WALKER,LELAND --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:05
SUB OUT by MORENO,MICHAEL 02:05
SUB IN by UKOMADU,JOHN 02:05
01:39 MISS 3PTR by LANDER,KHRISTIAN
= REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL, TYRONE
FOUL by WALKER,LELAND 01:35
01:35 64-75 H11 GOOD FT by NEWMAN,BRANDON
SUB OUT by UKOMADU,JOHN 01:35
SUB IN by MORENO,MICHAEL 01:35
01:35 64-76 H 12 GOOD FT by NEWMAN,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,COLLIN 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL, TYRONE
FOUL by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 01:25
01:25 64-77 H 13 GOOD FT by MARSHALL, TYRONE
01:25 64-78 H 14 GOOD FT by MARSHALL, TYRONE
MISS JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 01:17
= REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,BRANDON
FOUL by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 00:51
00:51 MISS FT by NEWMAN,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:51 64-79 H 15 GOOD FT by NEWMAN,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL 00:48
REBOUND OFF by BLANTON,DEVONTAE o
GOOD JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE(in the paint) 00:42 66-79 H 13

00:13 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,LELAND 00:09 69-79 H 10



